REQUEST FOR WAIVER FROM ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
OF CHAPTER 553, PART II, FLORIDA STATUTES

Your application will be reviewed by the Accessibility Advisory Council and its
recommendations will be presented to the Florida Building Commission, You will have the
opportunity to answer questions and/or make a short presentation, not to exceed 15 minutes, at
each meeting. The Commission will consider all information presented and the Council's
recommendation before voting on the waiver request.

1. Name and address of project for which the waiver is requested.

Name:  Wiliam F Sohiitt /Zany. S HUTT
Address: 1605 18th Place, Vero Beach, FL 32960

2. Name of Applicant. If other than the owner, please indicate relationship of applicant to
owner and written authorization by owner in space provided:

Applicant's Name: Same

Applicant's Address: Same

Applicant's Telephone: 772-231-2100 FAX: 772-231-4333

Applicant’s E-mail Address: WIl@OfUtCPA.com

Relationship to Owner: n/a

Owner's/Tenant’s Name:  Offuit Barton Schlitt CPA

Owner's Address: 2219 19th St, Vero Beach, FL 32960

Owner's Telephone: 7 72-766-6190 FAX  772-234-4333
Owner’s E-mail Address: Will@OffuttCPA.com
Signature of Owner:

3. Please check one of the following:

[ 1 New construction.
FBC 2012-01 Rule 61G20-4.001
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[ ] Addition to a building or facility.

[} Alteration to an existing building or facility.
[ ] Historical preservation (addition).

[ ] Historical preservation (alteration).

4. Type of facility. Please describe the building (square footage, number of floors). Define the
use of the building (i.e., restaurant, office, retail, recreation, hotel/motel, etc.)

___Canversian of an histarical two story 2 090 SE building located an State Road 60
in the Downtown Historical District of Vero Beach to a professional accounting office.
The characier and current features of the building is a desired component by the owners.
We will attach photos for reference.

5. Project Construction Cost (Provide cost for new construction, the addition, or the
alteration):
) $50,000

6. Project Status: Please check the phase of construction that best describes your project at the
time of this application. Describe status.

[ ] Under Design [ ] Under Construction*
[% In Plan Review [ ] Completed*

* Briefly explain why the request has now been referred to the Commission.

Indian River County Building Department is requesting that a vertical access be installed
to the existing two story building. The cost to add vertical accessibility is greater than 20%

b oot of o e i s s ok el Bl AT A Lm o p oo sedo mepais oo

7. Requirements requested to be waived. Please reference the applicable section of Florida
law. Only Florida-specific accessibility requirements may be waived.

Issue

FBC 2012-01 Rule 61G20-4.001
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FBC 11-4.1.6

Issue

8. Reason(s) for Waiver Request: The Florida Building Commission may grant waivers of
Florida-specific accessibility requirements upon a determination of unnecessary, unreasonable or
extreme hardship. Please describe how this project meets the following hardship criteria,
Explain all that would apply for consideration of granting the waiver.

[ X The hardship is caused by a condition or set of conditions affecting the owner which does not
affect owners in general.

This is an existing building and is not designed to accomodate a vertical lift or elevator
without significant alteration to the existing building.

[ Substantial financial costs will be incurred by the owner if the waiver is denied.

The cost of the renovation is approximately $50,000 including the parking lot improvements,
the 1st floor ADA bath and other minor changes Without this renovation, the existing space

g,
]“ﬂéfagv?ﬁ(e% eads zmqa € af&hIe g%Hg %tgsqlgag'toﬁfltnqe £ﬁc gg?cnorf"comphance with the code, but
cannot find an efficient mode of compliance. Provide detailed cost estimates and, where
appropriate, photographs. Cost estimates must include bids and quotes.

FBC 2012-01 Rule 61G20-4.001
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9. Provide documented cost estimates for each portion of the waiver request and identify
any additional supporting data which may affect the cost estimates. For example, for vertical
accessibility, the lowest documented cost of an elevator, ramp, lift or other method of providing
vertical accessibility should be provided, documented by quotations or bids from at least two
vendors or contractors.

ThyssenKrupp Elevator provided a quote for just the elevator portion for vertical access
of more than $65,000. Significant alerations in addition to this proposal would be required.

e —— od nstall s wheslchair i for $20 700, Significant

alerations in addition to this proposal would also be required.

&.

b.

10. Licensed Design Professional: Where a licensed design has designed the project, his or her
comments MUST be included and certified by signature and affixing of his or her professional
seal. The comments must include the reason(s) why the waiver is necessary.
The alterations required to install an elevator or wheelchair lift would cause a
disproportionate cost to this renovation project and significantly change

the historical appeal ta this building
. K y _John J Schiitt, Jr. AIA (Ameritus) Architect
Signalure ' Printed Name

Phone number 772-231-2100

(SEAL) G-rp- 14
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CERTIFICATION OF APPLICANT:
I hereby declare that the applicable documents in support of this Request for Waiver are attached
for review by the Florida Building Commission and that all statements made in this application

are to the best of my knowledge true and correct,

+
Dated this 77 _day of_DPrem Ao 2007

Signature@ L/ /J :
L”a
Printed Name  Willam F Schiitt //awik. ScHUzT

1 understand that if 1 falsify, misrepresent, or omit any material information on this document, the

Commission may revoke any order and will notify the building official of the permitting
jurisdiction.

KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO
MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY IS A

MISDEAMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE PURSUANT TO SECTION 837.06 F.S.

AND SECTION 775.083, F.S.

FBC 2012-01 Rule 61G20-4.001
Request for Waiver effective 4/25/2013



Date: - July 25,2014

Purchasen Offutt Barton Schlitt CPA Job Locatian: Offutt Barton Schlitt CPA
Address: 3003 Cardinal Drive, suitec Job Address: 16t Street
city/state/2p:  Vero Beach, Florida 32963 ity/stete/2ip:  Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Proposal Summary:

On behalf of ThyssenKrupp Elevator (hereinafter “TKE"), | am pleased to quote Sixty five thousand two hundred twenty two
dollars ($65,222.00) sales tax included and bond not included, to furnish and install ene (1) ThyssenKrupp Passenger Elevators
at the aforementioned location.

This quote is based on our proposal and the general intent of the bid letter which serves to further dlarify the basis for the
above price, This quote is valid for 60 days.

Alternates {valid only up to contract award):
1.
Clarifications to Architectural Plans dated and Specifications Section 14:

1.

TKE can proceed with preparation of layout drawings for review and approval with receipt of one (1) full set of plans and
specifications, a copy of the preliminary schedule, and the Subcontract Agreement. We will require receipt of a fully executed
subcontract agreement, including any attached amendments, along with payment for pre-production and engineering prior
to the release of the elevator equipment for fabrication. An invoice equal to 40% of the above quoted price representing pre-
praduction and engineering costs will be provided for your convenience upon acceptance of this proposal.

if you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 772-567-4011. We appreciate your
consideration.

Sincerely,

Frank S. Hoover

New Equipment Sales Representative
¢/a ThyssenKrupp Elevator

2315 14th Avenue

Vero Beach, Florida 32961
frank.hoover@thyssenkrupp.com

Pann 1 AfE



Joyeasig ddniyuessAyl #1L0g ‘Aenuer @

H1 Buidooseia) 180d UM L THINH BInpua

l.

I HYDORAULIC ELEVATOR CONTRACT DATA

THE FOLLONNG CONDATION MUST SE MEY BEF U BRilalLATK
13 COMITFTED, AND AT KR (NCLDOED s T C1 SVATINEC QreTRILT:
1 SIVAN TICULALY VENTRATCTIS PRt AEEORR 1O UDL MRS nlany
& ANECATE JUPPIT L ACK. GRSE HAR ORUCESTE L0 TSP 500

4. 1) LEAYE 4HO ETIOH. EOMY DHENCE CRITLE T WHTH SATHRAITL CTRS 144 RICE H8 Loy En
L ...Il.l- S gD, 3 PN A AT 10 s, WOTE: T B EAH (B S04 CATATLIR K o8
AL i = l/ iR & DAV TOVIAL, B AU, RCRVICE, O W1 TTLETVONM SCUIT W HNE DURtis 10

VI Waeiai .0 Aot REQUIRED SOUTRLR LER 45 1 $x28 TF ) D PL AN seFaryd B U FOy| Do)
+CARLERT A\ MLATTH CACUS WA G PGS 8¢ PR EC

[N 1
TR P YDA DAY 1 VOB ¥ st 1 LG FLICIREAL CELeE et

“EAFCIRICA FONEA RECURIFLE |

WHIE: AL3C. A FOLSTHWERE ¥ D LTED 1 ACCOABUAMCE WACH I HT MATRIRUY F\ECTRIC GO0

0L D FON DRDURINN K FUAPOSLE D LIDUMLL LubC1RICA. ML FiTLAF LETHEL.

HOTE: SNmaiT FOWEN 15 REUIIEE), STA TUEVATIA £ Kalr FOWTN CPTHATERS,

1, EAIRAICE Pl WV IELY Y I FHOWIRBATTTR EN1SOwICE FAALE B AT £F )
UMM & OS] DA Tl LTI CIFCTHAY fCITH WL 157 WIACH THEN THL.
FAA/S DPEMSIL 3CE FONTALLATION FProcin el s b FAA-I0.EALL T oCT YAl
-eugsican!::ﬁiﬂuz-ilﬂu-ﬂnglﬂ_!

TTTTT

"
EXCLIFY, LIFE. LAFE Y, UM FIRT REDUNTDAL TR,

B

i

§
f—qlrrm—l |
y—

|

it

§

DSTINET NN ASLE A1 E1L20TI CODE _IDID.. SCALG THIE DRAWING

e ———
— ”uu E-

SECTION VIEW A-A ! =

NOT TO SCALE h-|— = ERRMISReR S o0 Lnn AICHERCL

> Rropa!
HOISTWAY PLAN o b i T =cil]
rgfuen on gessa) and bs ol i | o gty Ini iy rmanme
) ) (MR pea s ey =
Thyssenlupp

ERTE 0 L Etsvtor Amarices ]
g s o o e o e i T AT ﬁ PRELIMINARY DRAWING [




SOUTHEAST ELEVATOR, INC.

811 EDWARDS ROAD FT. PIERCE, FL. 34982
PHONE (772) 461-0030  FAX (772) 461-9008
www.seelevator.com

July 25, 2014

Frank J. Schlitt, Jr., CPA
Offutt Barton Schilitt CPAs

3003 Cardinal Drive, Suite C
Vero Beach, FL 32963

Project: Commercial Wheelchair Lift

Dear Frank,

Thank you for your recent inquiry about our wheelchair fifts. After reviewing the information you
provided, we propose the following:

One (1) Trust-T-Lift manufactured by Ram Manufacturing in accordance with the following features:

1) 550 Lbs Capacity, 8fpm

2) Commercial package including emergency stop, alarm, key switch and manual lowering
3) Standard 12 sq. ft. platform

4) Travel up to 88"

5) Two solid wall enclosure with opposite openings

6) Full height fire rated doors with interlock

7) Emergency light and bell

8) Elevator permit and full load test at inspection

9) One year paris and labor warranty

WORK AND MATERIALS BY OTHERS

1) Permanent 110v 15 amp. Power supply with fused disconnect
2) Two inch deep pit and elevator shaft in accordance with shop drawings
3) Shaft and lobby lighting

We will provide and install One (1) Trust-T-Lift as described above, for the sum of Twenty thousand
seven hundred dollars ($20,700.00). This price does not include items written as WORK AND
MATERIALS BY OTHERS. This proposal includes all necessary permits and taxes required.

Southeast Elevator, Inc. will set up the state inspection with a third party inspector, but payment will
be the responsibility of the contractor/owner, approx. cost $235.00. Inspections will not be scheduled
if payments are not current with draw schedule.

TERMS: Fifty percent deposii, and forty percent upon substantial completion, balance upon

completion.
Allow 6 o 8 weeks delivery.



SOUTHEAST ELEVATOR, INC.

811 EDWARDS ROAD FT. PIERCE, FL. 34982
PHONE (772) 461-0030 FAX (772) 461-9008
www.seelevator.com

| AUTHORIZE SOUTHEAST ELEVATOR, INC. (HEREINAFTER S.E.,INC.) TO PERFORM WORK
AS OUTLINED HEREIN FOR THE SUM OF $20,700.00. | HAVE READ THE TERMS AND AGREE
TO PAY THE SUM ACCORDING TO THE SCHEDULE ABOVE AND FURTHER AGREE THAT IF
THIS CONTRACT IS NOT PAID IN FULL ACCORDING TO THE TERMS HEREIN, THE
PURCHASER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COLLECTION COSTS, ATTORNEY FEES,
AND COURT COSTS CONNECTED THEREWITH. IN THE EVENT THE PURCHASER HEREBY
NOTIFIES S.E.INC. THAT IT WISHES TO CANCEL THIS AGREEMENT THROUGH NO FAULT OF
S.E.,INC., THEN ANY DEPOSITS, ESCROWS, OR PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PURCHASER TO
S.E.,INC. SHALL BE FORFEITED AS A RESULT OF LOST SAID WORK.

AUTHORIZED

SIGNATURE PRINT.
TITLE_ DATE
PURCHASERS ADDRESS

PHONE

DEPOSIT RECEIVED

Respectfully submitted for: SOUTHEAST ELEVATOR, INC.
BY

Charles S. McGee, President
DATE




SOUTHEAST ELEVATOR, INC.

811 EDWARDS ROAD FT. PIERCE, FL. 34982
PHONE (772) 461-0030  FAX (772) 461-9008

WWWw.seelevator.com

July 25, 2014

Frank .. Schiitt, Jr., CPA
Offutt Barton Schlitt CPAs
3003 Cardinal Drive, Suite C
Vero Beach, FL 32963

Project: Commercial Wheelchair Lift

Dear Frank,

Thank you for your recent inquiry about our wheelchair lifts. After reviewing the information you
provided, we propose the following:

One (1) Trust-T-Lift manufactured by Ram Manufacturing in accordance with the following features:

1) 550 Lbs Capacity, 8fpm

2) Commercial package including emergency stop, alamm, key switch and manual lowering
3) Standard 12 sq. ft. platform

4) Travel up to 8'8”

5) Two solid wall enclosure with opposite openings

6) Full height fire rated doors with interlock

7) Emergency light and bell

8) Elevator permit and full load test at inspection

9) One year parts and labor warranty

WORK AND MATERIALS BY OTHERS

1) Permanent 110v 15 amp. Power supply with fused disconnect
2) Two inch deep pit and elevator shaft in accordance with shop drawings
3) Shaft and lobby lighting

We will provide and install One (1) Trust-T-Lift as described above, for the sum of Twenty thousand
seven hundred dollars ($20,700.00). This price does not include items written as WORK AND
MATERIALS BY OTHERS. This proposal includes all necessary permits and taxes required.

Southeast Elevator, Inc. will set up the state inspection with a third party inspector, but payment will
be the responsibility of the contractor/owner, approx. cost $235.00. Inspections will not be scheduled
if payments are not current with draw schedule.

TERMS: Fifty percent deposit, and forty percent upon subsiantial completion, balance upon
completion.
Allow 6 to 8 weeks delivery.



SOUTHEAST ELEVATOR, INC.

811 EDWARDS ROAD FT. PIERCE, FL. 34982
PHONE (772) 461-0030 FAX (772) 461-9008

www.seelevator.com

| AUTHORIZE SOUTHEAST ELEVATOR, INC. (HEREINAFTER S.E.INC.) TO PERFORM WORK
AS OUTLINED HEREIN FOR THE SUM OF $20,700.00. | HAVE READ THE TERMS AND AGREE
TO PAY THE SUM ACCORDING TO THE SCHEDULE ABOVE AND FURTHER AGREE THAT IF
THIS CONTRACT IS NOT PAID IN FULL ACCORDING TO THE TERMS HEREIN, THE
PURCHASER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COLLECTION COSTS, ATTORNEY FEES,
AND COURT COSTS CONNECTED THEREWITH. IN THE EVENT THE PURCHASER HEREBY
NOTIFIES S.E.,INC. THAT IT WISHES TO CANCEL THIS AGREEMENT THROUGH NO FAULT OF
S.E.,INC,, THEN ANY DEPOSITS, ESCROWS, OR PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PURCHASER TO
S.E. INC. SHALL BE FORFEITED AS A RESULT OF LOST SAID WORK.

AUTHORIZED

SIGNATURE PRINT
TITLE DATE
PURCHASERS ADDRESS

PHONE

DEPOSIT RECEIVED

Respectfully submitted for: SOUTHEAST ELEVATOR, INC.

BY

Charles S. McGee, President
DATE
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